3254 Nor th  K i lbourn Avenue Chicago,  I l l ino is  60641 -4505
Phone:  773-427-7000 Fax:  800 -217-1260  www.escol ight ing.com
Establ ished 1 975
WBE City of Chicago Certified
Universal Mounting Frame: 18 gauge (.048")
galvanized steel die formed universal mounting frame.
Feed thru junction box maximum of 8 number 12 AWG
branch circuit conductors suitable for at least 60°C per-

Use the table below to choose the 3000 series fixture of your choice.
Select a number from each list that corresponds to a specific feature unique to your desired requirements.
HOW TO ORDER
R3000 Series
Architectural Recessed Downlight
With Universal Mounting Frame
Light Source
1= High Pres-
sure Sodium
2= Metal
Halide
0= Open aperture.
1= Corning #73 prismatic
tempered glass lens.
2= Open aperture with
splayed stepped baffle.
3= Open aperture with mul-
tiplier cone reflector.
4= Fresnel glass lens on
splayed stepped baffle.
5= Corning #73 prismatic
tempered glass lens on
splayed stepped baffle.
6= Fresnel glass lens on
multiplier cone reflector.
7= Corning #73 prismatic
tempered glass lens on
multiplier cone reflector.
Lens
1= 120V
2= 208V*
3= 240V*
4= 277V
5= 480V*
7= 220V*
8= Multi-Tap
Voltage
9= Multi-Tap
0= 347V
Core and coil suffix
CC or encased and
potted ballast suffix
EP.
3= 70W
4= 100W
5= 150W
6= 175W
7= 250W
8= 400W
Pulse start core and
coil ballast suffix PS.
Metal
Halide only.
15= 150W
17= 175W
20= 200W
25= 250W
32= 320W
35= 350W
40= 400W
45= 450W
Wattage
*Core and coil ballast only. Suffix catalog number with EP for epoxy filled ballast.
Suffix catalog number with EX for class H /epoxy filled extreme heat ballast.
Lamp type
R= Enclosed
rated lamp
with clear
tempered
glass lens.
RO= Open rated
lamp without
lens